FORM PTO-1595	01 - 08 -	-2001	YEET		NT OF COMMER: nd Trademark Off
			-	· •	<b>→</b> '
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101573		uttached orig	ginal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			. address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
JEAN DELLAMORE		Name:	STERTIL	B.V.	<del> </del>
		Internal Ad	ddress: <u>We</u>	stkem 3, 92	88 CA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes - 🖾 No		Koost	ertille,	THE NETHER	LANDS
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			
☑ Assignment □ N	Merger	Street Add	ress:		- <del>2</del>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐	Change of Name		•	•	69/k
☐ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: October 27, 2000		Additional name(s) 3 address(es) attached? Tyes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5):	9/69			
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the	1		cnis: <u>Octob</u>	er 27, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)		8. Patent l	Vo.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:  Name: H. JAY SPIEGEL	dditional numbers attac			· . r	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 444		7 T-4-150-16	7.050.2.44):	<b>\$</b> 40	0.0
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Mount Vernon, VA 22121					
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be chan	ged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:			
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
1/5000 HAUGRI   00000067 05858436 14581 40.00 3F	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy
H. JAY SPIEGEL	Olyan	y suge	X.	October	31, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 011388 FRAME: 0598

p.23

## ASSIGNMENT

H. Jay Spiegel & Assoc.

WHEREAS, I, JEAN DELLAMORE, having an address at: 1900 Benhill Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21226-1433, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an EXTENDABLE BASE AND SUPPORT EXTENSION FOR TRANSPORTABLE LIFT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently, and

WHEREAS, STERTIL B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a place of business at: Westkem 3, 9288 CA, Koostertille, THE NETHERLANDS, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Ith day of October, 2000.

Signed in the presence of:

**RECORDED: 10/31/2000** 

WITNESS: and Kooambre SIGNED: